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200 W Longhorn Rd 
Payson AZ 85541 
(520) 474-2294 

F ~ x  (520) 474-0909 

To: Arizona Corporation Commission 

ARIZONA 

Date: April 23,2007 

Attn: Docket Control Center 

Enclosed is the March 07 PGA Report, 14 copies as requested by the OEce of 
Compliance. Decision # 61225 & 62994. DOCKET NO:G-OOOOOC-98-0568. 

Thank you, 

Linda Dinardi 
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ENERGY WEST ARIZONA PREPARERS NAME: Linda Dinardi 
Decision 61 225 Docket No: G-00000C-98-0568 

MONTH OF March -07 

SALES SALES CUSTOMER SALES 
THERMS $‘S COUNTS Gallons 

RESIDENTIAL 393249.520 $972,860 7,237 431,968 
COMMERCIAL 75352.337 $1 86,293 46 1 82,979 

CONTRACT 49590.232 $1 08,750 66 54,495 
SCHOOL 181 93.560 $39,163 55 19,993 

536385.649 $1,307,066 7,819 589,435 

TOTALS 
BANK BALANCE FORWARD 

PURCHASES (THERMS) 

PURCHASES (DOLLARS) 458,563 

TRANSPORTATION COSTS 27,524 

Monthly Interest: 5.22% http://www.federaIreserve.gov/releases/H15/ 
3 months financial 

PURCHASES (THERMS) Gallons Therms 
339,807. 309,224 

339,807 309,224 

FUEL ADJUSTER May-07 
Surcharge $0.5500 

PGA Adjuster $0.7322 

$1.2822 

http://www.federaIreserve.gov/releases/H15


ENERGY WEST ARIZONA 

COMPANY NAME: ENERGY WEST -ARIZONA Decision 61225 ATTACHMENT - 3 
PREPARERS NAME: Linda Dinardi Docket No: 6-OOOOOC-98-0568 PAGE 1 OF 3 
PHONE NO.: (928) 474-2294 

EXHIBIT A 

BANK BALANCE FORMAT 
MONTH OF March-07 

1 
2 
3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

BEGINNING BANK BALANCE 
KI 

COST OF PURCHASED GAS (EXHIBIT B, LINE 17) 
TRANSPORTATION COSTS (EXHIBIT B, LINE 18) 

TOTAL COST TO BE RECOVERED (1 +2+3) 

SALES -THERMS (EXHIBIT B, LINE 5) 
BASE PERIOD FUEL COST PER THERM 

AMOUNT RECOVERED BY BASE PERIOD GAS COSTS (5 X 6) 

SALES -THERMS (EXHIBIT B, LINE 5) 
ROLLING AVERAGE PGA-PER THERM 

AMT. RECOVERED FROM ROLLING AVG (8 X 9) 

TOTAL AMOUNT RECOVERED (7 + I O )  

ADJUSTMENTS (PLEASE ATTACH EXHIBIT) A 

MONTHLY SUBTOTAL (4-1 I +  OR - 12) 

MONTHLY INTEREST @ (financial 3 mnths commercial) E 1 . 

END OF MONTH BANK BALANCE (13 + OR - 14) 

5.22% 

($1 ,I 10,454.10) 
$458,563.00 
$27,524.00 

$1,596,541 . I O  

536,386 
$0.6248 

$335,133.75 

536,386 

$727,875.32 

($573,653.67) 

($4,830.48) 

($578,484.1 5) 



ENERGY WEST ARIZONA 

COMPANY NAME: ENERGY WEST - ARIZONA ATTACHMENT - 3 
PREPARERS NAME: Linda Dinardi PAGE 2 OF 3 
PHONE NO.: (928) 474-2294 
Decision 61225 
Docket No: G-00000C-98-0568 

EXHIBIT B MONTH OF March-07 

SALES - PURCHASES DATA 

SALES (THERMS) 
El 
I RESIDENTIAL . 
2 COMMERCIAL 
3 CONTRACT 
4 SCHOOL 

5 TOTAL SALES (THERMS) 

6 RESIDENTIAL 
7 COMMERCIAL 
8 CONTRACT 
9 SCHOOL 

10 TOTAL SALES (DOLLARS) 

NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS 
11 RESIDENTIAL 
12 COMMERCIAL 
13 CONTRACT 
14 SCHOOL 

15 TOTAL CUSTOMERS 

16 PURCHASES (THERMS) 

17 PURCHASES (DOLLARS) 

18 TRANSPORTATION COSTS 

PGANEWAZ XLS 

THERMS 
393,250 
75,352 
49,590 
18,194 

536,386 

972,860 
186,293 
108,750 
39,163 

1,307,066 

7,237 
46 1 
66 
55 

7,819 

309.224 

458,563 

27,524 



ENERGY WEST - ARIZONA 
Exhibit A Surcharge Collected 

March-07 
Decision 61225 
Docket No: G-00000C-98-0568 

Balance Forward (Unrecovered Gas Cost) 

Total Sales in Therms 

Surcharge per Therm 

(1 ,I 10,454.1 0) 

536,386 

x $0.5500 

Amount Recovered = $295,012.1 1 

0 



Energy West Inc. 
Energy West -Arizona Division 

Month / Date Rate Effective PGA This PGA Last Change 
Schedule Date Period Period =A-  B 

A B 

Attachment 2.0 
Sheet No. 1.1 

Surcharge 

Preparer's Name: Linda Dinardi 
SPECIAL RATE RIDER 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT (PGA) TO RATES 
RATE RIDER NO. 1.1 

APPLICABILITY 
Applicable to all utility therm sales within the company's certificated area. 

May-06 
June-06 
J u 41-06 

August-06 
September-06 

October-06 
November-06 
Decem ber-06 

Jan uary-07 
February-07 

March-07 
April-07 
May-07 

All 5/1/2006 
All 6/1/2006 
All 7/1/2006 
All 8/1/2006 
All 9/1/2006 
All 10/1/2006 
All 11/1/2006 
All 12/1/2006 
All 1 /I /2007 
All 2/1/2007 
All 3/1/2007 
All 4/1/2007 
All 5/1/2007 

$0.5722 
$0.5876 
$0 399 1 
$0.6020 
$0.6081 
$0.6151 
$0.6219 
$0.6390 
$0.6805 
$0.6805 
$0.7322 
$0.7322 
$0.7322 

$0.5722 
$0.5722 
$0.5876 
$0.5991 
$0.6020 
$0.6081 
$0.61 51 
$0.6219 
$0.6390 
$0.6805 
$0.6805 
$0.7322 
$0.7322 

$0.0000 
$0.01 54 
$0.01 15 
$0.0029 
$0.0061 
$0.0070 
$0.0068 
$0.0171 
$0.041 5 
$0.0000 
$0.051 7 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 

$0.1525 
$0.1 525 
$0.5500 
$0.5500 
$0.5500 
$0.5500 
$0.5500 
$0.5500 
$0.5500 
$0.5500 
$0.5500 
$0.5500 
$0.5500 

E 
Issued by Douglas R. Mann, Vice President and General Manager 
Decision #I 6994 
Docket No: G-00000C-98-0568 

Surcharge Decision #68814 
Docket # G-0296A-06-0290 





Enerclv West Arizona Rolling 12 month Gas costs 

12 month total gallons: 5,043,920 
12 month total cost: S 6,369,440 

12 month PERC chargers: $ 26,220 

12 month Freight Charge: f 456,776 

12 month rolling cost per gallon: $ 1.2628 

Average Freight Charge: $ 0.0906 

Average 12 month F.0.B Payson $ 6,851,435 $ 1.3584 

March-07 
Rocky Mtn FuelslAdamana 

SamStreamlBumstead 
WlngatelConoco 

Totals: 

February-07 
Rocky Mtn FuelslAdamana 

SemStream/Bumstead 
Totals: 

January-07 
Rocky Mtn FuelslAdamana 

SemStreamlBumstead 
Totals: 

December46 
Rocky Mtn FuelslAdamana 

SemStreamBumstead 
Totals: 

November46 
Rocky Mtn Fuels/Adamana 

SemStream/Bumstead 
WingatelConoco 

Totals: 

October-06 
SemStreamlAdamana 

WingatelConoco 
Totals: 

September-06 
AZ Propane 

WingatelConoco 
Totals: 

August-06 
AZ Propane 

WIngatelConoeo 
Totals: 

July-06 
AZ Propane 

Wingate/Conoco 
Totals: 

June46 
AZ Propane 

SemStreamlBumstead 
WingatelConoco 

Totals: 

May-06 
AZ Propane 

SemStraamlBumstead 
Wingate/Conoco 

Totals: 

April46 
SemStreamlBumstead 

WingatalConoco 
Totals: 

TOTALS: 

CONFIDENTIAL ~~ 

CONFIDENTIAL FOB Payson 
Gallons I average cost( Total Cost1 Pere 1 Transportion1 I Total Cost I average cost 

$/Gal $/Gal 

360,873 $ 
133,421 $ 
36.520 $ 

530,814 

56.946 $ 
307,639 $ 
364,585 

888,549 $ 
315,818 $ 

1,204,367 

602,075 $ 
229,542 $ 
831.617 

343,714 $ 
130,889 $ 
46,127 $ 

520,730 

74.838 $ 
257,759 $ 
332,597 

26,964 $ 
202,672 $ 
229,636 

73,443 $ 
111,022 $ 
164,465 

35.505 $ 
92,476 $ 

127.981 

26,877 $ 
9,420 $ 

102,016 $ 
138.31 3 

36.032 $ 
119,408 $ 
45,805 $ 

201.245 

304.918 $ 
72,652 $ 

377,570 

5,043,920 

1.30336 $ 470.347 $ 1.604 $ 
1.30336 $ 173,896 $ 667 $ 
1.11500 $ 40.720 $ 183 $ 

$ 684.963 $ 2,654 $ 

1.30336 $ 74,221 $ 285 $ 
1.30336 $ 400,964 $ 3.616 $ 

$ 475,186 $ 3.901 $ 

1.30336 $ 1,158.099 $ 4,443 $ 
1.30336 $ 411,625 $ 1.579 $ 

$ 1,569,724 $ 6,022 $ 

1.30336 $ 784.720 $ 3,011 $ 
1.30336 $ 299,176 $ 1,146 $ 

$ 1,083,896 $ 4,159 $ 

1.30336 $ 447.983 $ 1,718 $ 
1.30336 $ 170.595 $ 655 $ 
1.09000 $ 50,278 $ 231 $ 

$ 668,857 $ 2,604 $ 

1.2267 $ 91.804 $ 374 $ 
1.0632 $ 274,049 $ 1.289 $ 

$ 365.853 $ 1,663 $ 
Freight $ 
Gallons 

1.2620 $ 34,029 F.O.B. Payson 
1.0320 $ 209,158 F.O.B. Wingate 

$ 243.186 

1.2650 $ 92,905 F.O.B. Payson 
1.1980 $ 133,004 F.O.B. Wingate 

$ 225,910 

1.3000 $ 46.157 F.O.B. Payson 
1.2301 $ 113.755 F.O.B. Wlngate 

$ 159,911 

1.2000 $ 32,252 F.O.B. Payson 
1.2491 $ 11,766 F.O.B. Payson 
1.1550 $ 117.826 F.O.B. Wingate 

$ 161,847 

1.1900 $ 42.676 F.O.B. Payson 
1.2491 $ 149,150 F.O.B. Payson 
1.1125 $ 50.958 F.O.B. Wingate 

$ 242.986 

1.2491 $ 380.667 F.O.B. Payson 
1.4625 $ 106,254 F.O.B. Wingate 

$ 487.121 

$ 6,369,440 

28.719 
10,540 
3,725 

42.984 

4,496 
61,005 
65,501 

70.195 
24,950 
95,145 

47.643 
18.134 
65.777 

27,154 
10,341 
4.982 

42,476 

5.912 
24,947 
30.859 

342,742 
3.784.710 

$ 500,870 $ 
$ 185,103 $ 
$ 44.628 $ 
$ 730,601 $ 

$ 79,002 $ 
$ 465,585 $ 
$ 544.587 $ 

$ 1,232,737 $ 
$ 438,154 $ 
$ 1.670.891 $ 

$ 835.374 $ 
$ 318.458 $ 
$ 1,153,832 $ 

$ 476,855 $ 
$ 181.591 $ 
$ 55,491 $ 
$ 713,937 $ 

$ 96,090 $ 
$ 300.285 $ 
$ 396,375 $ 

0.090559697 

1.3879 
1.3874 
1.2220 
1.3764 

1.3673 
1.5134 
1.4937 

1.3874 
1.3874 
1.3874 

1.3675 
1.3874 
1.3675 

1.3874 
1.3874 
1.2030 
1.3710 

13107 
1.1650 
1 1978 



Invoice 

Energy West - Propane 
200 W. LONGHORN 
PAYSON, AZ. 85541 

Ph: 928-474-2294 
Fax: 928-474-0909 

Energy West - Arizona 
200 W. LONGHORN 
PAYSON, AZ. 85541 

Ph: 928-474-2294 

Item 
I1 

)ate 
Mar-0; 

Mar-Oi 

Date: Mar-07 
Invoice #: Mar-07 

PO#: 

Shipped: 
FOB: 

Terms: NET 10 

Shio To 

Iescription 
'ropane Gallons 

-reight 

Unit Quantit) 

339,807 

Unit Pricf 
$ 1.35 

$ 0.0810 

Total Amoun. 
Total Invoice 

Pavmen 

Amoun 
$ 458,563.00 

$ 27,524.00 

$ 486,088.00 
s 
$ 486.088.00 

Message 
Prepared by: Linda Dinardi 
Phone: (928) 474-2294 


